THE DATASHEET OF
ADS5553IPFP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ADS5553
SLWS158 − FEBRUARY 2005
Dual 14 BIT, 65 MSPS
Analog-to-Digital Converter
FEATURES

2
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
PRODUCT PACKAGE−LEAD
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA, QUANTITY
ADS5553
HTQFP-80(2)
PFP 40°C to 85°C ADS5553I
ADS5553IPFP Tray, 96
ADS5553
HTQFP 80( )
PowerPAD PFP −40°C to 85°C ADS5553I
ADS5553IPFPR Tape and Reel, 1000
(1) For the most current product and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet.
(2) Thermal pad size: 6.17 mm x 6.17 mm (min), 7,5 mm x 7,5 mm (max). θja = 21°C/W (no airflow) or 15°C/W (with 200 LPFM airflow),
θjc = 13.5°C/W, and θjp (to the bottom PowerPad) = 2°C/W when used with 2 oz. copper trace and pad soldered directly to a JEDEC standard
four layer 3 in x 3 in PCB.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
ADS5553 UNIT
Supply
Voltage
AVDD to AGND,
DRVDD to DRGND